
290 THE CANADA YEAR bOOK 1905. 

R A I L W A Y S . 

TABLE CLXII. Number of persons killed and injured on railways, 

1901-1905. 

Schedule. 

1901. 1902. | 1903. 
I 

K. Inj. K. Inj. K. Inj. 

1904. 

K. Inj. 

1905. 

K. Inj 

Steam Railways. 

Fell from cars or engines. . . 
Jumping on or off trains or 

engines when in motion . . . 
At work on or near track making 

up trains 
Putting arms or head out of 

windows 
Coupling cars 
Collisions, or by trains thrown 

from track 
Struck by engine or cars at high 

way crossing 
Walking, standing, lying or 

being on track 
Explosions 
Striking bridges 
Other causes 

Totals killed and injured 

Electric Railways. 

Eell from cars or engines. . . 
Jumping on or off trains or 

engines when in motion. .. 
At work on or near track making 

up trains 
Putting arms or head out of 

windows 
Coupling cars 
Collisions, or by trains thrown 

from track 
Struck by'engine or cars at high­

way crossing 
Walking, standing, lying or 

being on track 
Explosions 
Striking bridges 
Other causes 

Totals killed and injured 

175 
1 

43 

317 

15 

158 30 

134 21 

50 

4 
284 

136 
1 
6 

1,317 

10 

16 

44 

41 

143 

2 
23 

330 

60 

314 32 

178 48 

144 161 

42 5 

7, -
225 19 

i 

197| 92 

60! 53 

158 
135 

1 
8 

331 

1,328 420 

186 

108 

2 
9 

64 

38 

86 

70 

563 39 

175 

141 

30 

1 
192 

353 

72 

117 
1 

51 
320 

1,453 

320 

3 

3 

6 

84 

159 

76 

38 

778 

47 

21 

3 

11 

77 

37 

149 

2 
48 

395 

53 

161 

171 

50 

3 

167 

309 

65 

154 
5 

15 
305 

1,405 

139 

317 

3 

3 

8 

53 

167 

111 

43 

844 

66 

29 

9 

1 

27 

49 

59 

179 
4 
1 

44 

468 

56 


