## RAILWAYS.

Table Claim. Number of persons killed and injured on railways, 1901-1905.

Schedule.	1901.		1902.		1903.		1904,		1905.	
	к.	Īnj.	к.	Inj.	К.	Inj.	K.	Inj.	К.	Ĩnj.
Steam Railways.		•								
Fell from cars or engines.  Jumping on or off trains or engines when in motion  At work on or near track making up trains.  Putting arms or head out of windows.  Coupling cars.  Collisions, or by trains thrown from track  Struck by engine or cars at highway crossing  Walking, standing, lying or being on track.  Explosions  Striking bridges  Other causes.	25	158	30	178	48	175	47	161	66	166
	25	134	21	144	16	141	21	171	29	174
	10	50	10	42	5	30	3	50	9	79
	3 6	284 284	- 16	7 225	19	1 192	- 11	3 167	27	4 103
	29	178	44	197	92	353	77	309	49	273
			41	60	53	72	37	65	59	67
	175 1	136 1	143	135 1	158	117 1		154 5	179 <sup>3</sup>	108 5
	- 43	6 <b>36</b> 6	23 23	8 331	25	51 320	48	15 305	1 44	371
Totals killed and injured	317	1,317	330	1,328	420	1,453	395	1,405	468	1,357
Electric Railways.			į							
Fell from cars or engines. Jumping on or off trains or engines when in motion. At work on or near track making up trains. Putting arms or head out of windows. Coupling cars. Collisions, or by trains thrown from track.		28	4	186	i -	89	5	139		493
	-	75	1	108	5	320	2	317	2	369
	1	9			-	8		3	-	_
	<del>-</del>	1 15		2 9	<del>-</del>	3 6		3 8		2 3
	-	60	1	64	3	84	3	53	1	108
Struck by engine or cars at high- way crossing	-	_	6	38	12	159	20	167	9	118
Walking, standing, lying or being on track Explosions	11	77 6	8	86	13	76 -	22	111	20	114
Striking bridges	3	43	1 11	- 70	4	- 38	1	43		86 86
Totals killed and injured	15	314	 32	563	39	778	53	844	 56	1,296